TABLE 26

ANNUAL FULL-TIME-EQUIVALENT (FTE) ENROLLMENT BY DISCIPLINE *

PROGRAM
ADVANCED & PROFESSIONAL

Biological Science
Physical Sciences

Total Nat/Phys Sciences
Fine and Applied Arts
Foreign Languages
Letters

Total Letters/Languages
Education

Mathematics
Psychology

Social Sciences

Total Social Sciences
Library Science
Communications
Military Science
Interdisciplinary

TOTAL ADVANCED & PROFESSIONAL

POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONAL

Agriculture

Distributive

Health

Home Economics
Office

Trade and Industrial

Public Service

TOTAL POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONA

POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC.
Distributive

Office

Public Service

TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC.

SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONAL
Distributive

Health

Office

Trade and Industrial

Public Service
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA

ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION
College Preparatory

Lifelong Learning
TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION

TOTAL FTE

TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S.
AND LIFELONG LEARNING)

% INCREASE OVER PREVIOUS YEAR

423 .4
528.3
951.7
709.6
194.7
1,5594
2,463.7
202.5
1,123.4
263.2
884.6
1,147.8
0.2
41.7
0.0

0.0

5,931.0

0.0

46.5
737.7
0.0
1,062.4
124.5

214.1
2,185.2

(.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.8
70.4
393

0.4

243.3
360.2

1,048.8
16.3
1,065.1

9,541.5

9,525.2
-8.2%

459.5
491.9
951.4
710.6
182.5
1,352.9
2,246.0
2704
1,0063.7
231.2
871.5
1,102.7
0.3
36.3
0.0

0.0

5,670.8

0.0

46.5
054.3
0.0
1,192.1
123.4

234.3
2,250.6

0.0
0.0
48.5
48.5

0.4
58.8
43.0

0.3

229.3
338.4

817.3
5.8
823.1

9,131.4

9,125.6
-4.2%

*As of Fall 1999, the Legislature mandated that College Preparatory Courses would be
calculated for funding using the same formuia as coilege credit courses
(SSH=number of students x course credit hours: FTE=SSH/40). For comparison purposes,
these tables have been converted to show College Preparatory courses using that formula

rather than as non-credit courses. Also, for comparison purposes weighting for

Project Independence and Dual Credit was removed for previous years.
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478.5
410.9
889.4
745.7
170.1
1,310.7
2,226.5
268.4
1,027.9
2454
763.9
1,009.3
0.7
33.7
0.0

0.0

5,455.9

0.0

46.6
055.9
2.9
1,304.8
165.3

361.9
2,547.4

0.0

0.0
10.4
10.4

0.2
8§8.0
71.9

[.3

218.1
386.1

945.1
11.1
956.2

9,356.0

9,344.9
2.4%

478.0
390.5
868.5
776.2
153.6
1,313.1
2,242.9
234.3
1,024.1
248.5
727.9
076.4
1.3
32.1
0.0

0.0

5,379.6

6.1

42.3
594.6
16.4
1,437.4
156.2

358.7
2,611.7

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

15.2
120.7
77.8
0.4

206.9
421.0

999.5
14.4
1,013.9

9,426.2

9,411.8
0.7%

1997-1998  1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-2002

313.2
413.2
726.4
857.1
164.2
1,447.6
2,468.9
202.9
1,153.6
265.1
766.3
1,031.4
3.2
38.6
0.0

0.0

5,685.0

5.1

41.7
848.5
19.1
1,438.6
164.5

388.3
2,905.8

0.0
0.0
19.1

19.1

25.6
101.3
52.0
0.0

237.2
416.1

1,040.4
16.4
1,056.8

10,082.8

10,066.4
7.0%
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