TABLE 26

ANNUAL FULL-TIME-EQUIVALENT (FTE) ENROLLMENT BY DISCIPLINE *

Physical Sciences	PROGRAM	1997-1998	1998-1999	1999-2000	2000-2001	2001-2002
Physical Sciences	ADVANCED & PROFESSIONAL					
Total Nat/Phys Sciences	Biological Science	423.4	459.5	478.5	478.0	313.2
Fine and Applied Arts	Physical Sciences	528.3	491.9	410.9	390.5	413.2
Poreign Languages	Total Nat/Phys Sciences	951.7	951.4	889.4	868.5	726.4
Letters	Fine and Applied Arts	709.6	710.6	745.7	776.2	857.1
Total Letters/Lauguages	Foreign Languages	194.7	182.5	170.1	153.6	164.2
Education 202.5 270.4 268.4 234.3 262.9 Mathematics 1,123.4 1,663.7 1,027.9 1,024.1 1,153.6 Social Sciences 884.6 871.5 763.9 727.9 766.3 Total Social Sciences 1,147.8 1,102.7 1,009.3 977.9 766.3 Communications 41.7 36.3 3.3.7 32.1 38.6 Communications 41.7 36.3 33.7 32.1 38.6 Millitary Science 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Interdisciplinary 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONAL 38.6 6.50 6.6 42.3 41.7 Agriculture 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.1 5.1 Distributive 46.5 46.5 46.6 42.3 41.7 Health 737.7 654.3 65.9 594.6 88.8.5 Home Economies	Letters	1,559.4	1,352.9	1,310.7	1,313.1	1,447.6
Mathematies 1,123.4 1,663.7 1,027.9 1,024.1 1,153.6 Psychology 263.2 231.2 245.4 248.5 265.1 Social Sciences 884.6 871.5 763.9 727.9 766.3 Total Social Sciences 1,147.8 1,102.7 1,009.3 976.4 1,031.4 Library Science 0 2 0.3 0.7 1.3 3.2 Communications 41.7 36.3 33.7 32.1 38.6 Military Science 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Interdisciplinary 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONAL 46.5 46.5 46.6 42.3 41.7 Beath 737.7 654.3 655.9 594.6 588.5 Home Economics 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.64 19.1 Office 1,962.4 1,192.1 1,304.8 1,437.4 1,438.6	Total Letters/Languages	2,463.7	2,246.0	2,226.5	2,242.9	2,468.9
Psychology	Education	202.5	270.4	268.4	234.3	262.9
Social Sciences	Mathematics	1,123.4	1,063.7	1,027.9	1,024.1	1,153.6
Total Scial Sciences	Psychology	263.2	231.2	245.4	248.5	265.1
Distributive 0.0 0	Social Sciences		871.5		727.9	766.3
Communications 41.7 36.3 33.7 32.1 38.6 Military Science Interdisciplinary 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 TOTAL ADVANCED & PROFESSIONAL 5,931.0 5,670.8 5,455.9 5,379.6 5,685.0 POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONAL Agriculture 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.1 5.1 Distributive 46.5 46.5 46.6 42.3 41.7 Health 737.7 654.3 655.9 594.6 848.5 Home Economics 0.0 0.0 12.9 16.4 19.1 Office 1,062.4 1,192.1 1,304.8 1,437.4 1,438.8 Trade and Industrial 124.5 123.4 165.3 156.2 164.5 Public Service 214.1 234.3 361.9 358.7 388.3 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONA 214.1 234.3 361.9 368.7 2905.8 Public Service 0.0 0.0 <t< td=""><td>Total Social Sciences</td><td>1,147.8</td><td>1,102.7</td><td>1,009.3</td><td>976.4</td><td>1,031.4</td></t<>	Total Social Sciences	1,147.8	1,102.7	1,009.3	976.4	1,031.4
Military Science	Library Science	0.2	0.3	0.7	1.3	3.2
New Horistiplinary 0.0 0		41.7	36.3	33.7	32.1	38.6
TOTAL ADVANCED & PROFESSIONAL 5,931.0 5,670.8 5,455.9 5,379.6 5,685.0 POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONAL Agriculture 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.1 5.1 Distributive 46.5 46.5 46.6 42.3 41.7 Health 737.7 654.3 655.9 594.6 848.5 Home Economics 0.0 0.0 12.9 16.4 19.1 Office 1,062.4 1,192.1 1,304.8 1,437.4 1,438.6 Trade and Industrial 124.5 123.4 163.3 156.2 164.5 Public Service 214.1 234.3 361.9 358.7 388.3 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Distributive 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.1 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0 19.1 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0	Military Science		0.0		0.0	0.0
POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONAL Agriculture 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.1 5.1 Distributive 46.5 46.5 46.6 42.3 41.7 Health 737.7 654.3 655.9 594.6 848.5 Home Economics 0.0 0.0 12.9 164 19.1 Office 1,062.4 1,192.1 1,304.8 1,437.4 1,438.6 Trade and Industrial 124.5 123.4 165.3 156.2 164.5 Public Service 214.1 224.3 361.9 358.7 388.3 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. 2,852.2 2,250.6 2,547.4 2,611.7 2,905.8 POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Distributive 6.8 6.4 6.2 15.2 25.6 Health 70.4 58.8 86.6 120.7 101.3 Office 39.3 43.6 71.9 77.8 52.0	Interdisciplinary	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Agriculture	TOTAL ADVANCED & PROFESSIONAL	5,931.0	5,670.8	5,455.9	5,379.6	5,685.0
Distributive	POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONAL					
Health	Agriculture	0.0	0.0	0.0	6.1	5.1
Home Economics 0.0 0.0 12.9 16.4 19.1 Office 1,062.4 1,192.1 1,304.8 1,437.4 1,438.6 Trade and Industrial 124.5 123.4 164.5 Public Service 214.1 234.3 361.9 358.7 388.3 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONA 2,185.2 2,250.6 2,547.4 2,611.7 2,905.8 POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. Distributive 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Office 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Public Service 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0 19.1 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0 19.1 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0 19.1 SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONAL Distributive 6.8 6.4 6.2 15.2 25.6 Health 70.4 58.8 88.6 120.7 101.3 Office 39.3 43.6 71.9 77.8 52.0 Trade and Industrial 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 Public Service 243.3 229.3 218.1 206.9 237.2 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION College Preparatory 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. 4,000 4,00	Distributive	46.5	46.5	46.6	42.3	41.7
Office 1,062.4 1,192.1 1,304.8 1,437.4 1,438.6 Trade and Industrial 124.5 123.4 165.3 156.2 164.5 Public Service 214.1 234.3 361.9 358.7 388.3 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONA 2,185.2 2,250.6 2,547.4 2,611.7 2,905.8 POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. Distributive 0.0 </td <td>Health</td> <td>737.7</td> <td>654.3</td> <td>655.9</td> <td>594.6</td> <td>848.5</td>	Health	737.7	654.3	655.9	594.6	848.5
Trade and Industrial 124.5 123.4 165.3 156.2 164.5 Public Service 214.1 234.3 361.9 358.7 388.3 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONA 2,185.2 2,250.6 2,547.4 2,611.7 2,905.8 POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. Distributive 0.0	Home Economics	0.0	0.0	12.9	16.4	19.1
Public Service 214.1 234.3 361.9 358.7 388.3 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONA 2,185.2 2,250.6 2,547.4 2,611.7 2,905.8 POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. Distributive 0.0	Office	1,062.4	1,192.1	1,304.8	1,437.4	1,438.6
TOTAL POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONA 2,185.2 2,250.6 2,547.4 2,611.7 2,905.8 POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. Distributive 0.0	Trade and Industrial	124.5	123.4	165.3	156.2	164.5
POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. Distributive 0.0 1.0 0.0	Public Service	214.1	234.3	361.9	358.7	388.3
Distributive 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Office 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Public Service 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0 19.1 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0 19.1 SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONAL Distributive 6.8 6.4 6.2 15.2 25.6 Health 70.4 58.8 88.6 120.7 101.3 Office 39.3 43.6 71.9 77.8 52.0 Trade and Industrial 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 Public Service 243.3 229.3 218.1 206.9 237.2 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION College Preparatory 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1	TOTAL POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONA	2,185.2	2,250.6	2,547.4	2,611.7	2,905.8
Office 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Public Service 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0 19.1 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0 19.1 SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONAL Distributive 6.8 6.4 6.2 15.2 25.6 Health 70.4 58.8 88.6 120.7 101.3 Office 39.3 43.6 71.9 77.8 52.0 Trade and Industrial 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 Public Service 243.3 229.3 218.1 206.9 237.2 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION College Preparatory 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL FITE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. 9,541.5 9,131.4	POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC.					
Public Service 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0 19.1 TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0 19.1 SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONAL Distributive 6.8 6.4 6.2 15.2 25.6 Health 70.4 58.8 88.6 120.7 101.3 Office 39.3 43.6 71.9 77.8 52.0 Trade and Industrial 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 Public Service 243.3 229.3 218.1 206.9 237.2 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION College Preparatory 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S.	Distributive	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC. 0.0 48.5 10.4 0.0 19.1 SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONAL Distributive 6.8 6.4 6.2 15.2 25.6 Health 70.4 58.8 88.6 120.7 101.3 Office 39.3 43.6 71.9 77.8 52.0 Trade and Industrial 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 Public Service 243.3 229.3 218.1 206.9 237.2 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. <	Office	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONAL Distributive 6.8 6.4 6.2 15.2 25.6 Health 70.4 58.8 88.6 120.7 101.3 Office 39.3 43.6 71.9 77.8 52.0 Trade and Industrial 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 Public Service 243.3 229.3 218.1 206.9 237.2 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 81.0 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4	Public Service	0.0	48.5	10.4	0.0	19.1
Distributive 6.8 6.4 6.2 15.2 25.6 Health 70.4 58.8 88.6 120.7 101.3 Office 39.3 43.6 71.9 77.8 52.0 Trade and Industrial 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 Public Service 243.3 229.3 218.1 206.9 237.2 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4	TOTAL POSTSECONDARY ADULT VOC.	0.0	48.5	10.4	0.0	19.1
Health 70.4 58.8 88.6 120.7 101.3 Office 39.3 43.6 71.9 77.8 52.0 Trade and Industrial 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 Public Service 243.3 229.3 218.1 206.9 237.2 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4	SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONAL					
Office 39.3 43.6 71.9 77.8 52.0 Trade and Industrial 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 Public Service 243.3 229.3 218.1 206.9 237.2 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. 40.0	Distributive	6.8	6.4	6.2	15.2	25.6
Trade and Industrial 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.4 0.0 Public Service 243.3 229.3 218.1 206.9 237.2 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4	Health	70.4	58.8	88.6	120.7	101.3
Public Service 243.3 229.3 218.1 206.9 237.2 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 College Preparatory 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4	Office	39.3	43.6	71.9	77.8	52.0
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION College Preparatory 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4	Trade and Industrial	0.4	0.3	1.3	0.4	0.0
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL VOCATIONA 360.2 338.4 386.1 421.0 416.1 ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION College Preparatory 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4	Public Service	243.3	229.3	218.1	206.9	237.2
College Preparatory 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4		360.2	338.4	386.1	421.0	416.1
College Preparatory 1,048.8 817.3 945.1 999.5 1,040.4 Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4	ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION					
Lifelong Learning 16.3 5.8 11.1 14.4 16.4 TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4		1.048.8	817.3	945.1	999.5	1.040.4
TOTAL ADULT GENERAL EDUCATION 1,065.1 823.1 956.2 1,013.9 1,056.8 TOTAL FTE 9,541.5 9,131.4 9,356.0 9,426.2 10,082.8 TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4		•				•
TOTAL FTE (EXCLUDING C.I.S. AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4		·				
AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4	TOTAL FTE	9,541.5	9,131.4	9,356.0	9,426.2	10,082.8
AND LIFELONG LEARNING) 9,525.2 9,125.6 9,344.9 9,411.8 10,066.4	TOTAL ETE ŒXCLIDING C.I.S.					
% INCREASE OVER PREVIOUS YEAR -8.2% -4.2% 2.4% 0.7% 7.0%	•	9,525.2	9,125.6	9,344.9	9,411.8	10,066.4
	% INCREASE OVER PREVIOUS YEAR	-8.2%	-4.2%	2.4%	0.7%	7.0%

^{*}As of Fall 1999, the Legislature mandated that College Preparatory Courses would be calculated for funding using the same formula as college credit courses (SSH=number of students x course credit hours: FTE=SSH/40). For comparison purposes, these tables have been converted to show College Preparatory courses using that formula rather than as non-credit courses. Also, for comparison purposes weighting for Project Independence and Dual Credit was removed for previous years.

Office of Institutional Research Source: Annual FTE Reports

Revised: 7/29/01